Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

automation
HT10L1.3/L6… - 02 2021/03/12
Part number code
Order guide
H T 1 0 L 1 . 3 / L 6 9 , 2 0 0 - M 1 2
Operating principle
HT Laser diffuse sensors with background suppression
Series
10 10 series
Laser class
L1 Laser class 1 (in acc. with IEC 60825-1:2014)
Equipment
3 Membrane keyboard for teach-in
Assignment pin 4
L IO-Link (with dual channel, also push/pull switching output)
Assignment pin 2
6 Push/pull switching output
Assignment pin 5
9 Deactivation input (factory setting) or teach input
(> 8VDC, configurable)
6 Push/pull switching output
X Do not connect
Electrical connection
-M12 M12 connector, 5-pin
,YYYY Cable, length YYYY mm with wire-end sleeves, 5-wire
(no information = standard length 2000 mm)
,200-M12 Cable, length 200mm with M12 connector, 5-pin
Designation Part no.
Connection: M12 connector, 5-pin
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, deactivation input HT10L1.3/L69-M12 50129537
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 2 push/pull switching outputs HT10L1.3/L66-M12 50129540
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output HT10L1.3/L6X-M12 50128388
Connection: cable, length 2000mm with wire-end sleeves, 5-wire
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, deactivation input HT10L1.3/L69 50129542
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 2 push/pull switching outputs HT10L1.3/L66 50129546
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output HT10L1.3/L6X 50129543
Connection: cable, length 200mm with M12 connector, 5-pin
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output, deactivation input HT10L1.3/L69,200-M12 50129549
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 2 push/pull switching outputs HT10L1.3/L66,200-M12 50129551
IO-Link 1.1/switching output, 1 push/pull switching output HT10L1.3/L6X,200-M12 50129548
Accessories
Mounting system for mounting on rods Ø 10mm BTU 460M-D10 50128379
Mounting system for mounting on rods Ø 12mm BTU 460M-D12 50128380
Connection cable with M12 connector,
angled, 5-pin, length 2m, PVC sheathing
(many other connection cables are available)
K-D M12W-5P-2m-PVC 50104556
IO-Link master set SET MD12-US2-IL1.1
+ accessories - diagnostics set
50121098
HT10
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HT10L1.3/L6… - 02
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
The following teach options are available:
The Q1, Q2 (Q3) switching outputs can be individually set.
Teach process for light/dark switching
The following processes are identical for Q1, Q2, (Q3).
Q1, Q2 (Q3) can be individually set.
Teach options Part designations
Standard teach (object teach) …/L6X_6_T..
Press 2 to 7 sec
Teach against background …/L6X_6_T..
Press 7 to 12 sec
Light/dark switching …/L6X_6_T..
Press 12 to 17 sec
Window teach .../L6T.P1..
Upper limit
Press 7 to 12 sec
Lower limit
Press 12 to 17 sec
Teach against object
Press up to 2 sec
Teach > 12 sec Release
LED Status LED 2 sec 7 sec 12 sec Release Status LED